PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERVER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	11/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UMPQUA BANK
Street Address:	9990 DOUBLE R BLVD
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5949974
Patent Number:	6711613
Patent Number:	7099934
Patent Number:	7774443
Patent Number:	7162521
Patent Number:	8510424
Patent Number:	8560652
Patent Number:	8527619
Patent Number:	7043543
Patent Number:	7702771
Patent Number:	7171461
Patent Number:	8489667
Patent Number:	8549067
Patent Number:	8549062
Patent Number:	8601291
Patent Number:	6176710
Patent Number:	6741435
Patent Number:	7259945
Patent Number:	7414329
Patent Number:	7368830
Patent Number:	7777365
E02404VE2	

PATENT

REEL: 034641 FRAME: 0857

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7977815
Patent Number:	8541907
Patent Number:	8541906
Patent Number:	7116550
Patent Number:	7567430
Patent Number:	7196900
Patent Number:	7312980
Patent Number:	7535696
Patent Number:	8138634
Patent Number:	7400493
Patent Number:	7268998
Patent Number:	7137850
Patent Number:	7905749
Patent Number:	7675739
Patent Number:	7447002
Patent Number:	7457106
Patent Number:	7742284
Patent Number:	8004827
Patent Number:	7706134
Patent Number:	7990689
Patent Number:	8619412
Patent Number:	8494661
Patent Number:	8321163
Patent Number:	8694272
Patent Number:	8305737
Patent Number:	8587950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:ipgroup@lionelsawyer.comCorrespondent Name:GREGORY R GEMIGNANIAddress Line 1:300 S. 4TH STREET #1700Address Line 4:LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22367.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY R GEMIGNANI
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory R. Gemignani/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014

Total Attachments: 6 source=STI 8600 PSA (1)#page1.tif source=STI 8600 PSA (1)#page2.tif source=STI 8600 PSA (1)#page3.tif source=STI 8600 PSA (1)#page4.tif source=STI 8600 PSA (1)#page5.tif source=STI 8600 PSA (1)#page6.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November **28**, 2014, ("<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), is made and executed between Server Technology, Inc. ("Grantor") and Umpqua Bank ("Lender").

RECITALS

- 1. Grantor, Server Technology International, LLC and Lender have entered into a Business Loan Agreement dated as of the date hereof with respect to Loan No. 70018600 (the "Loan Agreement").
- 2. In connection with the loan pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantor, Server Technology International, LLC and Lender have entered into a Commercial Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, to induce Lender to enter into the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby agrees with Lender as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Loan Agreement.
- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Lender security interest, to secure the Indebtedness, in and to all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all the following property (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (a) the United States patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
 - (b) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement, and Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Patent Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of Nevada, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

Server Technology, Inc.

By:

Brandon Ewing, President
of Server Technology, Inc.

LENDER:

Umpqua Bank

Authorized Signer

SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES PATENTS

See Attached

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Dotont on	Title	T-5
Patent or Publication	1 Title	Date
		Published
Number	DOWNER GUEDDRIG DEVICE	or Issued
5,534,734	POWER SHEDDING DEVICE	9-Jul-
		1996
5,949,974	SYSTEM FOR READING THE STATUS AND FOR	7-Sep-
	CONTROLLING THE POWER SUPPLIES OF APPLIANCES	1999
	CONNECTED TO COMPUTER NETWORKS	
6,711,613	SYSTEM FOR READING THE STATUS AND FOR	23-Mar-
	CONTROLLING THE POWER SUPPLIES OF APPLIANCES	2004
	CONNECTED TO COMPUTER NETWORKS	
7,099,934	NETWORK-CONNECTING POWER MANAGER FOR	29-Aug-
, ,	REMOTE APPLIANCES	2006
7,774,443	POWER-MANAGER CONFIGURATION UPLOAD AND	10-Aug-
- , ,	DOWNLOAD METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK	2010
	MANAGERS	2010
7,162,521	REMOTE POWER CONTROL SYSTEM	9-Jan-
7,102,321	REMOTE TO WER CONTROL STRIEM	2007
8,510,424	NETWORK-CONNECTED POWER MANAGER FOR	
0,310,424	REBOOTING REMOTE COMPUTER-BASED	13-Aug- 2013
	APPLIANCES COMPUTER-BASED	2013
8,560,652		15.0
8,360,632	REMOTE POWER CONTROL SYSTEM	15-Oct-
0.507.610	DELICATE DONUED CONTED OF GRADEN CHARLES	2013
8,527,619	REMOTE POWER CONTROL SYSTEM WITH TICKLE	3-Sep-
	CAPABILITY	2013
7,043,543	VERTICAL-MOUNT ELECTRICAL POWER	9-May-
	DISTRIBUTION PLUGSTRIP	2006
7,702,771	ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION DEVICE HAVING	20-Apr-
	A CURRENT DISPLAY	2010
7,171,461	NETWORK REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT OUTLET	30-Jan-
	STRIP	2007
8,489,667	NETWORK POWER ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM	16-Jul-
		2013
8,549,067	NETWORKABLE ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION	1-Oct-
, ,	PLUGSTRIP WITH CURRENT DISPLAY AND METHOD	2013
	OF USE	
8,549,062	NETWORK POWER MANAGEMENT OUTLET STRIP	1-Oct-
, ,_ ,_ ,_ ,	1.1. Class of Diction (ICDI) DICI	2013
8,601,291	POWER MANAGEMENT DEVICE WITH	3-Dec-
0,001,271	COMMUNICATIONS CAPABILITY AND METHOD OF	2013
	COMMONICATIONS CALABILITY AND METHOD OF	2013

	USE	
6,176,710	BATTERY FEED CONNECTOR FOR NETWORK POWER	23-Jan-
0,170,710	CONTROLLERS	2001
6,741,435	POWER CONTROLLER WITH DC ARC-SUPRESSION	
0,741,433	RELAYS	25-May-
7.050.045		2004
7,259,945	ACTIVE ARC-SUPRESSION CIRCUIT, SYSTEM, AND	21-Aug-
	METHOD OF USE	2007
7,414,329	POLYPHASE POWER DISTRIBUTION AND	19-Aug-
	MONITORING APPARATUS	2008
7,368,830	POLYPHASE POWER DISTRIBUTION AND	6-May-
	MONITORING APPARATUS	2008
7,777,365	POLYPHASE POWER DISTRIBUTION AND	17-Aug-
	MONITORING APPARATUS	2010
7,977,815	POLYPHASE POWER DISTRIBUTION AND	12-Jul-
l	MONITORING APPARATUS	2011
8,541,907	POLYPHASE POWER DISTRIBUTION AND	24-Sep-
	MONITORING APPARATUS	2013
8,541,906	POLYPHASE POWER DISTRIBUTION AND	24-Sep-
, ,	MONITORING APPARATUS	2013
7,116,550	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT APPARATUS WITH FUSE	3-Oct-
',==;,==	ACCESS SECTION	2006
7,567,430	ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT APPARATUS WITH FUSE	28-Jul-
,,507,150	ACCESS SECTION	2009
7,196,900	ADAPTABLE RACK MOUNTABLE POWER	27-Mar-
,,150,500	DISTRIBUTION APARATUS	2007
7,312,980	ADAPTABLE RACK MOUNTABLE POWER	25-Dec-
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DISTRIBUTION APARATUS	2007
7,535,696	METHOD OF MOUNTING A POWER DISTRIBUTION	19-May-
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	APPARATUS IN A RACK	2009
8,138,634	TRANSFER SWITCH WITH ARC SUPPRESSION	20-Mar-
0,130,031	TREMISTER SWITCH WITH MIC BOTT RESSION	2012
7,400,493	POWER DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS	15-Jul-
7,400,423	TOWER DISTRIBUTION ATTAKATUS	2008
7,268,998	GANGED OUTLET POWER DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS	11-Sep-
7,200,990	GANGED OUTLETTOWER DISTRIBUTION AFFARATUS	-
7,137,850	CIRCUIT LINK CONNECTOR	2007
/,13/,830	CIRCUIT LINK CONNECTOR	21-Nov-
7,905,749	CANCED ELECTRICAL OUTLETS ADDADATES AND	2006
7,903,749	GANGED ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, APPARATUS, AND	15-Mar-
7.675.720	METHODS OF USE	2011
7,675,739	FUSE MODULE WITH REMOVABLE FUSE CARRIER	9-Mar-
7.447.000	FOR FUSED ELECTRICAL DEVICE	2010
7,447,002	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT AND METHODS OF	4-Nov-
	MAKING AND USE INCLUDING MODULAR	2008
5 455 50 5	CONSTRUCTION AND ASSEMBLIES	
7,457,106	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT AND METHODS OF	25-Nov-
	MAKING AND USE INCLUDING MODULAR	2008_

	CONSTRUCTION AND ASSEMBLIES		
7.740.004		22-Jun-	
7,742,284	,		
	FUSED ELECTRICAL DEVICE	2010	
8,004,827	FUSE MODULE WITH MOVABLE FUSE HOLDER FOR		
	FUSED ELECTRICAL DEVICE	2011	
7,706,134	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT AND METHODS OF	27-Apr-	
	MAKING AND USE INCLUDING MODULAR	2010	
	CONSTRUCTION AND ASSEMBLIES		
7,990,689	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT AND METHODS OF	2-Aug-	
	MAKING AND USE INCLUDING MODULAR	2011	
	CONSTRUCTION AND ASSEMBLIES		
8,619,412	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT AND METHODS OF	31-Dec-	
	MAKING AND USE INCLUDING MODULAR	2013	
	CONSTRUCTION AND ASSEMBLIES		
8,494,661	POWER DISTRIBUTION, MANAGEMENT, AND	23-Jul-	
	MONITORING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2013	
8,321,163	MONITORING POWER-RELATED PARAMETERS IN A	27-Nov-	
	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT	2012	
8,694,272	MONITORING POWER-RELATED PARAMETERS IN A	8-Apr-	
	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT	2014	
8,305,737	POWER DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS WITH INPUT AND	6-Nov-	
	OUTPUT POWER SENSING AND METHOD OF USE	2012	
8,587,950	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE INPUT	19-Nov-	
	POWER DISTRIBUTION TO ADJACENT OUTPUTS	2013	

PATENT REEL: 034641 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 12/15/2014